to renew and repair, as may be nec- 
essary, all the underground wiring at the Kings County Hospital, Brooklyn, putting 
the insulation in good condition and testing all wires free from ground and leaving 
the entire underground system in first-class condition, for the sum of six hundred 
and seventy-five dollars ($675). is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby 
directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. - 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street,